GRAVES REGISTRATION FORM No. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1943)	REPC	OF OF	BURIA		26	970
	· Finats Arientin	TM 10-630 AND A	R 30-1815	1771 -	15 Jul	Date 1944
Niles)	Robert	S.	-	nkaava	372787	EP 2 9 19
82 Air Born	- 7		Hoa	Kank	Seria	1 No.
	Unit		commenced from /	Organization	TE CHECKES SEATURED	9/1
FRANCE Place of De	eath	Date of De	n 13 July	144	KTA Cause of Death	
	1700	DI carri II	Thomas and		Dause of Death	
13 July Date 2018	Aurial LLOO	Name of Cem	etery Prance		Coordinates	of Location
92 Grave Number	Row Number	M Plot	Number	<u> </u>	Type of I	Marker
Disposition of Identificat	non Tags: Buried with body			Marker Yes	No □	
If No Identification T		,		200 20	1.0	
How were remain						
	3 St. 7				100	
		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				
What means of	identification were buried w	rith the body?				
						, Hwi
To determine Right o	or Left use Deceased's	Right and Left.				
Who is buried on:	Jimmie Millican	18193032	Unknown	82 Air E	Rown	02
Donasad's Dight.			OTTETTOMIT	OF WILL I	OTTIE	93
Deceased's Right:	Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization		Grave No.
Deceased's Right:	Donald Duffy	Serial No. 31403024	Rank Pvt			
				Organization		Grave No. 91 Grave No.
Deceased's Left:	Donald Duffy Name	31403024 Serial No.	Pvt Rank	Organization Unknown Organization		91
Deceased's Left:	Donald Duffy	31403024 Serial No.	Pvt Rank	Organization Unknown Organization		91
Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Rank	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of p	31403024 Serial No.	Pvt Rank Data when other the	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting	burial.	91
Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Rank	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of p	31403024 Serial No.	Pvt Rank Data when other the	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting	burial.	91
Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Rank AUBERIA SO 37278750	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Duffy N111-1-2 T42 -3 0 E	31403024 Serial No.	Pvt Rank e Data when other the	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting and fill in below:	burial.	91
Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Rank NOBERT S. 37278750 S B NILES	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of p	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identifica	Pvt Rank e Data when other the	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting	burial.	91
Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Rank NUBERIA SE 37278750	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of p	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identifica	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, Rank NOBERT S. 37278750 S B NILES	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of p	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identifica	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting and fill in below:	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NOBERIA S. 37278750 S B NILES	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identifications. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NOBERIA S. 37278750 S. B. NILES DAWSON N.	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identification. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin ee	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NOBERL S 37278750 S B NILES DAWSON N.	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identification. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin ee	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NUBERTA SO 37278750 S B NILES DAWSON N.	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identification. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin ee	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NOBERT S 37278750 S B NILES DAWSON N. List only Personal Efformatin Pen	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identification. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin ee	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NOBERIA S. 37278750 S B NILES DAWSON N. List only Personal Effort	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identification. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin ee	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NOBERIA S. 37278750 S B NILES DAWSON N. List only Personal Effort	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identification. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin ee	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NOBERIA S. 37278750 S B NILES DAWSON N. List only Personal Effort	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identification. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin ee	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91
Signature or Name, Rank NOBERTA SO 37278750 S B NILES DAWSON N.	Donald Duffy Name and if possible Organization of possible Organizatio	31403024 Serial No. person furnishing above f print of identification. Comergency Addresses	Pvt Rank e Data when other the tion tag is not affin ee	Organization Unknown Organization an officer reporting exed fill in below: Nam	burial.	91

Verified by G.R.S. Officer

F. A. GREULICH Capt., QMC

HQ. SOS. 20.3.44. 150M/8/28715

WAR DEPARTMENT
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
FORM No. 38
Approved Nov. 24, 1930

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

SIXTY THIRD DISBURSING

FD. Deputy

RECEIPT FOR MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS

	THAT SEE SEE TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE	
\$ 4.74 (235)	APO #308 U.S. ARMY. 19 July	104
	A Greulich Capt QMC 0382198 Graves Regr Off	19.
2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Seventy form	Cer
on account of On or an	mong the effects of Robert S. Niles 37278750 r	an
unknowm 82nd AB deceased un	known day July 10//	
218916	mionii day sury 1944	
	P.A	
which sum I have passed to the credit of t	P. A. C. ANT O. WATER THE WAY.	
	of the otates, and hold myself accountable the forby A Y,	D.
	D. Jack Ila al	2
*Strike out words not applicable.	By www.	
Alter-Alle Victoria I Sali Te-Par-all Hauffacturing Cardina	Pinance-Departm	sext.

211-655

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

					R	EPORT	OF DEAT	Н	DATE	21 Au	gust :	L944	
					100					v	Hc/46	34	
PULL NAM	es, Rob	ert S.	_					^	37 27	NUMBER 750	GRA	PFC	
HOME AD	oress vson, No	orth Da	kota					^	Infant			22 Mar	
PLACE OF	opean	Area	+1				illed I	n Acti	on			13 Jul	
	of Decease								/	TIVE SERVICE	YE	FOR PAY P	URPOSES HS DAYS
PFC Sar	aborn-B	ollos	fath Bri	er, Dar thev	eson, N	orth D	akota W.DA	/					.97
Son	nharn B	Niles	a fath	er. Da	wson, N	orth L	akota			T 91		Тотить	AY STATUS
Mi					C. Teach	WAS DI	ECHASED		ORIZED	IN FLYI			
Mi	rigation ade?	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MISS	LONDOG	ON DUT	Y STATUS	ABS	ENCE	STA	TUS	(SPECI	FY BELOW)

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On Parachute Pay

F. B. I.

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 13 July 1944 until such absence was terminated on 10 August 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

X BATTLE

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR.

15.4745

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

21 August 1944 wHc/4634 ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE FULL NAME 37 278 750 PRC Niles, Robert S. ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS 22 Mar 1914 Infantry Dawson, North Dakota DATE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH 13 Jul 1944 Killed In Action European Area LENGTH OF SERVICE DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE STATION OF DECEASED DAYS 3 Years 29 May 1942 Over European Area EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Sanborn B. Niles, father, Dawson, North Dakota

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Sanborn B. Niles, father, Dawson, North Dakota Miss Irene Niles, sister, Dawson, North Dakota

YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES	TIGATION ADE7	М	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	томочаст	ON DUTY		AUTHO		IN FLYI	NG PAY TUS		AY STATUS FY BELOW)
	NO	0	YEE	NO	YES	НО	YES	NO	YES	ИО	YES	NO T	YES	МО

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On Parachute Pay

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 13 July 1944 until such absence was terminated on 10 August 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area.



BY CRIDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

COPIES FURNISHED

B. I. F. O.,

F. B. I.

F. O., U. S. A.

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

						NA	ME	77						SERI	AL NU!	ABER		GRAI	DE		M OR		REPORTING THEATRE
2.7	9 1	7.77	C		~ Y~	7.7 r	eys	C			Will support	-	7 (7)	0	70 .	7 = 0	3550	F. C	٠	7	AI ET	-	T' 📾
žV.	£ 1		7		B	7/10/2005	- A.				DA	TE O	F CAS	-	78°	750		TYPE	OF	- de d	V re.	- Aroni	S. SP
		PI	A C	EC	FC	AS	UAI	LTY	<u> </u>	9190	DAY		HTMON	7	YEAR	JUMPING		CASU			SHIPI	MENT	NUMBER
,		F.	MA	N	E					(0.6	$q_k \hat{J}$	UN	7	64	J		MI	Á	<u></u>		1.	4 1
								N	AME	AND A	DDR	ESS	OF	EME	RGEN	ICY AL	DRE	SSEE	2				
GRA	PHIC	AND	LETT	ER N	OTIFIC	CATIO	NS WI	LL BE	SENT	OLLOWIN TO THIS	PERS	DN. T	HE RE	LATIC	INSHIP.	IF ANY.	15 SH	DWN E	ELOV	V. IT S	HOULD	BE NO	OFFICIAL TEL TED THAT TH
										AST NAM						ATIONS			•		ATE NO		
	HTR.			LANT	SORW	, .	73			WITE	2					FAT	HER					AUN	WST 124
		NAM			ET-		STAT	E		- 10 a 32 th	()												
						111	DAW	SON		NO	HWE	DAK	OMA										
RE	MAF	RKS	:							. [co	RRE	E D	COPY)) * ()		
										L													
100															t.						_		
17				74															1	. 66	18 8		
																			11	66 -	- 47	2	
(4)																			1		Bawe	1	
																			A MA	BEE	Elden	Men.	}
																			2		9 7	A.]
																				AUG			1
																			1			- /	
																			1	1	r-04		
																				-			
		W																		857			
																			135				
-					-												/		1				
AC.	TIO	V. B	Y PF	ROCE	ESSI	NG A	ND	VEF	RIFIC	CATION	SEC	TIO	N: R	EPOR	T VER!	FIED /	_ FOR	M 43.	4	AG 201	REQ_		
CASI	161 7	V AP	ANCH	FUE	E ATT	ACHE		1	OF	CHARGI	D TO				9	Sways is house					DATE _		
		•					15	7	-						DEL OI	w\.'					JA 14	-	
PRE	/1-J:		REPOR	RTED		NO				ES			INDIC	ATEL	BELO								
		FILE	NO.			,	MESS	AGE I	10.		7.7	PE.				DATE	AND A	REA				E. A.	NOTIFIED
					-	-	-	1		-	क जा	10102	10		-	West of State		regular.					
FOR	WARE)ED		T			T	1	T		1	1	-		T	T		T	T		1		
	0 >	150	2	1_		1	_				_						1	ш.		-		1	
					C. IDE		TELEC			OUNDED		TTER		CORR		·	D. 1	CERT	IF.	M.	a M.	NO	N-DEL.
REPO	ORT I	TON	VERIF	IED_	N	O FOR	RM 43	^	O CA	S. BR. F	LE /	CHEC	KED I	BY L	B-VVs-	ans	in hth	I_R	EVIEV	VED BY		The of	Carlotter .
							TH	IIS S	SPAC	E FOR	USE	OF	MAC	HIN	EREC	ORDS	BRA	NCH	. A.	G.O.	11		
AC			ASUAL			SINAL				ESSAGE			CAS. I			NCE CREW			IDEN		сом	2 5100	1
AR	EA	-	STATE	9	1 2	I	MO.	YR.		NO.	+-'	DAY	MO.	YR.	ARE	A Pos.	ST	ATE	- 0	YTNUC	LUM	RACE	
1			i -			1						į			į		1 3		1	1		l n	
34	35	36	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44 4	46	47	48	49	50	51 52	53	54	55	56	57 58	59	
34 1		100	1 3,	1 50	100	1 -10		72	1.70		0	-	-10	45	001	01 02	1 33		00	001	3/ 36	29	
									DIS	TRIBU	TION	"A"	·V	3	39	COF	PIES						
- (ALL	TY	PES	OF	CASI	JAL"	TIES	PER		NING .			-	PE	RSÓN			PT V	OUI	NDFD	1.1		
										BRAN													×
*/														1		The second second							*
									DIS	TRIBUT	MOI	"B"	· L_	1_	107/200	COF	PIES						
()	ALL	WO	UNE	ED	MILI	TAR	YP	ERS	NNC	EL AND	ALL	TYP	ESC	FC	ASUA	LTIES	PERT	AINI	NG	TOC	VILIA	NS V	HOARE
										/. D. CO								CT	TO N	MILIT	ARY!	AW.)
			FORM			. SE	E C/	450	-/ I ,	BRAN	CHI	VIEN	QRA	וטא	M M	J. 48, 1	944.						
77			NE 19																				

OMC FORM 1194

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

and the state of t	1. SHI	DDED.	
FROM	1. 3111		
USMC BLOSVILLE		CASKETING POINT A, CHERBOURG	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
Acceptable of the second of th			
TRUCK	1	CPL JAMES GREGORY	75.55
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
T.C. Murray	1	E. N. Crampo	WITH MERCHE
T.C. MURRAY, CAPT, OMC	5/3 48	E.N. CIAMPO, 1st. LT. FA	5/3 48
	2. SHI	PPED	
FROM		TO	
CASKETING POINT A, CHERBOURG		USMC, ST. LAURENT	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
TRUCK		Pfe R Gibbs	
	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
4 N. Crampo		- N	The second second
F.N. CTAMPO, 1st. LT. FA	23/3/48	D.A. MACKENZIE, CAPT, INF.	23/3/48
Fields CHAWFO, 150. III. 4PA	2 CIII		-
FROM MARE	3. SHI	TO	
FROM CHARLES		10	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
DOMESTIC STREET, STREE			
	4. SHI		
FROM INTLEMENT		TO THE STATE OF TH	
STATE CHARACTER		1.2-1.0	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	USESSER-	NAME OF CONVOYER	
1965 1988 16		WWF V	Fig. 5
	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
TOTAL PROPERTY OF CHARLESTEEN	CHARL	actorical and inflormed consultation of	PAIL
AND THE PARTY OF T		The second secon	NEW YORK
MITTER MARKET S 37272	∆20 5. SHI	PPED ING TO MODILIST	in TAMP
FROM 4 SHIPT MORE		TO the properties	
The second secon		S CALL PLANTING	
	27577222		
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	
	The same of the sa	ilag fent	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE DE KECEMERATH DAKOTA	DATE
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE		JOHN L. NILES (BROTHER)	
MANA KIND MOURE OF CONSIDER		CHANGE TO BE THE PROPERTY OF THE	
10.10	6. SHI	PPED #1 SAN	
FROM		ТО	
M S 92 FRANCE		The state of the s	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE AND CONVEYANCE AN		NAME OF CONVOYER	C20. 2.4
		Cos.	Juneth .
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER TE - CAREMA	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 1 3202	DATE O
WETCH.		- marth Ferr	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			276
NILES ROBERT S	7. SHI	PPED 2 1 2 2 0 2 15 F.C I	
FROM		10	
		10	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	5352	NAME OF CONVOYER 03910 120	de 1 26 42
A CONTENTION OF THE PARTY OF TH		THE CHOOLING THE TANK THE CO	24 % 68
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	D.175
1 2 1 2 2 2	NAIC !	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DATE
di Indi	F. W.		
a -itshto- Wood no	PERIT INTER	Trans U.S. San	

GOMG JORM 345 MILITARY

16-50411-1

UEC 16 1

PAGE

PART I (Continued) 2 If on Page 1 of this form you have selected ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yo with funeral ceremonies desired at other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: wn funeral ceremonies desired at a location MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME LAST NAME COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY CITY OR TOWN NUMBER AND STREET TELEPHONE NO. TELEGRAPH ADDRESS EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY COUNTY OR PROVINCE CITY OR TOWN NUMBER AND STREET TELEPHONE No. TELEGRAPH ADDRESS EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED MIDDLE INITIAL FIRST NAME LAST NAME SISTEV AVY COUNTY OR PROVINCE NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN DAL Ridder AWSON REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*) kin - Both parents of of Next of change of status S. Niles Now DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SANborn B. Niks Asper inclosed death AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

NEXT OF KIN) Niles (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this. and State (or Territory or

19.47, at city (or town) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

Notary Public, Kidder County, N. D.

My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 1949 (OFFICIAL TITLE)

16-50411-1

PAGE 2

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA SS.

I, RUSSELL O. SAXVIK, M.D., STATE HEALTH OFFICER AND STATE REGISTRAR DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT PHOTOCOPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD OF DEATH FILED. KEPT AND PRESERVED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION OF VITAL STATISTICS. STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. BISMARGK. NORTH DAKOTA

DATE NOW. 7, 1947

293 Miles, Pakert 6. 27,518,

B STATE DEPARTMENT	E OF DEATH State File No.
1. PLACE OF DRATH (a) County Burleigh (b) City or Village Rismarck (c) Name of Hospital or Institution Bismarck Hosp (if not in hospital or Institution (d) Length of stay: In hospital or Institution In this community	2. USUAL RESIDENCE OF DECEASED (a) State North Dakota (b) County Kidder (c) City or Village Daws On (d) If in city, give Street and Number (e) If foreign born, how long in U. S. A.7 year
a FULL NAME S. B. Niles	3b. If veteran, 3c. Social
PERSONAL AND STATISTICAL PARTICULARS	name war Security No
	20. DATE OF DEATH 11/15/46 19 (Month by name) (Day) (Test)
b. Name of husband or wife Caroline Niles Feb 12/ Birthdate of deceased Menth Birthplace Indiana ((Size or foreign country) Lisual occupation Father's name Sends Father's hirthplace (City or country) Marria Samborn Indiana Indiana Indiana City or country)	21. I hereby certify that I attended the deceased from 19.00 to 10.00 to 10
Mother's birthplace (City or county) (State or foreign country) Informant's signature B1 amarck Address	Name of operation QQ
Burial, cremation, or removal Burial Place Dawson Date 11/18/46 Signature of funeral director W. E. Perry	(a) Accident, suicide, or homicide? (b) Date (c) Locality of injury? (Tomahip oreity) (County) (State) (d) Did injury occur in or about home, on farm, in industrial place, in public place? While at work?
NOV 25 1948 Chan Firshin	(e) Means of Injury? Witness my hand 1973 Al day of Kraenibar 19 11. Signature M. D. Address D. M. D.

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA SS. COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

I, RUSSELL O. SAXVIK, M.D., STATE HEALTH OFFICER AND STATE REGISTRAR DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT PHOTOCOPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD OF DEATH FILED, KEPT AND PRESERVED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BISMAREK NORTH DAKOTA.

DATE NOV. 7, 1947

N

ARMY SERVICE FORCES Office of The Quartermaster General Washington 25, D.C.

In Reply Refer To SPQYG 293 Niles, Robert S.

spfklg Na.C

16 May 1946

SN 37 278 750

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO

: Director, Office of Special Settlements Accounts

27 Pine Street

New York 5, New York

FOR: Casualty Pay and Allotment Accounts Division

1. Records on file in this office indicate that Mr. Sanborn B. Niles, the father

residing at Dawson, North Dakota is the legal next of kin of:

NAIE: Niles

Niles, Robert S.

SERIAL NUMBER: 37 278 750

RAPH: Private First Class

2. It is requested that this office be furnished, by notation below, the latest address and relationship of the legal next of kin of the deceased veteran mentioned above.

FOR THE QUARTER ASTER GENERA

WM. B. CHRISTENSEN lst Lieut., QMC

Assistant

father

NAME: Sanborn B. Niles

RELATIONSMIP

Musleusen

ADDRESS Dawson, North Dakota.

(Street) (City)

(State)

Miss Irene Niles, sister, Dawson, North Dakota.

C. F. HATHAWAY, JR

Captain, FD

Cas Pay & Almt Accts Branch

affected states

MNB:ap

ARMY SERVICE FORCES Office of The Quartermaster General Washington 25. D.C.

In Reply Refer To SPQYG 293 Niles, Robert 5. SN 37 278 750

16 May 1946

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO

Director, Office of Special Settlements Accounts

27 Pine Street

New York 5, New York

FOR: Casualty Pay and Allotment Accounts Division

Records on file in this office indicate that Er. Sanborn B. Wiles, the father

residing at Dawson, North Dakota is the legal next of kin of:

HALE: Miles, Robert S.

SERIAL NUMBER: 37 278 750

Private First Class RAITH:

2. It is requested that this office be furnished, by notation below, the latest address and relationship of the legal next of kin of the deceased veteran mentioned above.

FOR THE QUARTER ASTER GENEFAL:

pmh

NAIE:

ADDRESS

WM. B. CHRISTENSEN 1st Lieut., QMC Assistant

RELATIONSTIP

(City)

MEHORIAGE VISION



WAR DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

243 niles, 9 obert &. 37278750

22 March 1946

Mr. Sanborn B. Niles

Dawson, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Niles:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class Robert S. Niles, A.S.N. 37 278 750.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot M, row 5, grave 92.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles north west of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN Major General

The Quartermaster General

Tile 46.

WAR DEPARTMENT MG TO PEN LTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOIL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C. OFFICIAL BUSINESS Mr. Sanborn B. Niles Lawson, North Dakota





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO: 154745

JRM:CH:cms February 15, 1945

Mr. Sanborn B. Niles Dawson, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Niles:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your son, Private First Class Robert S. Niles.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one carton.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, west title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT Captain Q.M.C. Assistant

22 March 1946

Mr. Sanborn B. Niles

Dawson, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Niles:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class Robert S. Niles, A.S.N. 37 278 750.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cometery, Blosville, France, plot M, row 5, grave 92.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles north west of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

kbt

\$

DE

154,745

RTB:LD:jm August 17, 1945

to

Mr. Sanborn B. Niles Dawson, North Dakota/

Dear Mr. Niles:

The Army Effects Bureau has received additional property of your son, Pfc. Robert S. Niles, consisting of funds in the amount of \$4.74. A check for this sum is inclosed.

As previously indicated, such property is forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Sincerely,

C. B. QUINN 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Files Branch

l Incl--Check HE THE THE

4 June 1946

40.4046

Mr. Sanborn B. Niles Dawson, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Niles:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class Robert S. Niles, A.S.N. 37 278 750.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot M, row 5, grave 92.

This cemetery is located approximately twenty miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide you with full information and solicit your detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

825

LMS

Pfc. Robert S. Wiles, 37 278 750 Plot M, Row 5, Grave 92, United States Military Comstery Blosville, France

16 September 1947

Mr. Sanborn B. Wiles

Dawson, North Bakota

Dear Mr. Miles:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," end "American Cometeries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part III of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unmacessary delays.

SEP 19 2 02 PM *

Sincerely,

THOMAS B. LANKIN Major General The Quartermaster General 10 May 1949

Pfc Robert S. Niles, ASN 37 278 750 Plot E, Row 19, Grave 18 Headstone: Cross St. Laurent (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mr. John L. Niles Steele, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Niles:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN Major General The Quartermaster General

	NIETT / 05 000000	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU IN	VENTORY DECEASED
1-	SHEET OF SHEETS SHEETS	ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES.	
	BOX NONDER	ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES	P O W AB ANDONED
-	TALLI NUMBER / /	INVENTORY DATE	Tours www.ro f
	65/5V	1/31/45	CASE NUMBER 154745
Ī	EFFECTS OF	- 0 1/11	RANK DEAT
	KO BEIR	BT S. NILE	3 176
	A.S.H.	ORGANIZATION - ~	7 H D 111 -
1	372787500	CO I 501	TH PRCHT, INF
	PACKAGE DESCRIPTION) employ	
		11 1 AMAN	
ļ.			(C) (PA - C)
-	CLOTHING	PERSONAL ITEMS	CONTAINTERS.
1	BELT	BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION	BAGS, CLOTH
-	BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	BRUSHES	BAGS, TRAVEL
1	CLOTH, WASH	CAMERAS	BILLFOLD (NO MONEY)
1	CO ATS	GLASSE.	CASE,
1-	FOOTWEAR, PR.	KNIVES	FOOTLOCKER
i	GLOVES, PR.	LIGHTERS	KIT, SEWING
-	HANDKERCHIEFS	HISC. MISTGNIA	KIT, TOILET
-	HEADWEAR	MISC. ITEMS	PAPERS AND MISC.
1	JACKETS. OVERCOATS	PEN, FOUNTAIN PENCIL, MECHANICAL	X 800 Kg
1	SCARES	5 PIPE	BOOKS, ADDRESS
T	SHIRTS	RELIGIOUS ARTICLES	BOOKS, NOTE
	SOCKS, PR.	RIGRONS, DECORATION	BOOKS, PILOT LOG
	TIES	RINGS	DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION
-	TOWELS	TOBACCO	FILMS
L	TROUSERS, PR.	TOILET ARTICLES	LETTERS
L	TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH .	PAPERS, PERSONAL
-	UNDERWEAR	WINGS	PHOTOS
	, , ,		1. 1
1	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	1	SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
1	1 tobacco	Douch V	SHOE SHINE ARTICLES SHORT SNORTER
1	1 tobacco	fouch V	
	1 tobacca	Bouch	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY
in the same	1 tobacco	pouch V	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY
The state of the s	I tobacco I meda sewing	South V	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
i di malamakana	I tobacco I meda sewing	South V	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY
in the continuous discount in	I tobacco I meda sewing	Spouch V	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
	I tobacco I meda sewing	South V	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
	I tobacco I meda sewing	pouch V material v	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	I tobacco I meda sewing	pouch V material v	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
	I tobacco I meda sewing	gouch V material v	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	South V material v	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	I tobacco I meda Sewing	South V material v	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	South V material v	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
- in the second	Imeda Sewing	South V material v	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	1 meda sewing		SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	South V material v	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing		SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS: 13. Nules 2. Dakota	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS: 13. Nules 2. Dakota	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) FORM #54 FORM #100 INVENTERLY & FA
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS: 13. Nules 2. Dakota	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) FORM #5# FORM #100 INVENTABLE ON
	Imeda Sewing	ATTACHMENTS: 13. Nules 2. Dakota	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) FORM #54 FORM #54 FORM #50 X SHOPTAGE ON AREVERSE
	Jewing REMARKS: Jather Von Santon Dawson 7	ATTACHMENTS: 13. Nules 2. Dakota	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) FORM \$54 FORM \$54 FORM \$54 FORM \$50 IDENT. TAGS.
	Jewing REMARKS: Jather Von Santon Dawson 7	ATTACHMENTS: 13. Nules 2. Dakota	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) FORM #54 FORM #54 FORM #50 X SHOPTAGE ON AREVERSE

SHORTAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER DATE SYMBOL ANOUNT I certify that the above listed items war not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FORWYD	U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER DATE SYMBOL
SHOPPAGES U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT HUMBEF DATE SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items were not in the confesions inventorical by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FERRYND	U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT NUMBER DATE SYMBOL
U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT RUMBER DATE SYMBOL ANOUNT I certify that the above listed items her not in the containers inventored by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FERKVED	NUMBER DATE SYMBOL
U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT RUMBER DATE SYMBOL ANOUNT I certify that the above listed items her not in the containers inventored by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FERKVED	NUMBER DATE SYMBOL
U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT RUMBER DATE SYMBOL ANOUNT I certify that the above listed items her not in the containers inventored by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FERKVED	NUMBER DATE SYMBOL
U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT RUMBER DATE SYMBOL ANOUNT I certify that the above listed items her not in the containers inventored by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FERKVED	NUMBER DATE SYMBOL
U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT RUMBER DATE SYMBOL ANOUNT I certify that the above listed items her not in the containers inventored by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FERKVED	NUMBER DATE SYMBOL
SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FENCYED	NUMBER DATE SYMBOL
SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FENCYED	DATE
SYMBOL AMOUNT I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FENCYED	SYMBOL
I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FEMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wernot in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. FEMOVED	AMOUNT
I certify that the above listed items wernot in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wernot in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wern not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wernot in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wernot in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. PENOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. PENCYED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. PENCVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
I certify that the above listed items wer not in the containers inventoried by me: INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	I certify that the above listed items wer
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	not in the containers inventoried by me:
INVENTORY CLERK SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	
SUPERVISOR G.I. REMOVED	INVENTORY CLERK
G.I. REMOVED	2 18
G.I. REMOVED	
	SUPERVISOR
	F

ummary Court-Martial ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTER LASTER DEPOT 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1. Missouri

Case No. JRM: CH:dm

	namsas ort	y 1, missouri	Date 12 Feb	ruary 1945/
SUBJECT: Report of transa	ctions in disp	osing of the e	ffects of	
Robert S.	Wiles		37278750	late
(Nam	e of deceased)		(Army Serial Number	
Private First	Class,	Infantr	, Army or Service)	who die
(Grade)		(Organization	, Army or Service)	
on the 13 day o	f_July ,	19 44, at	Buropean Area	
TO : The Adjutant Gen	eral, War Depar	rtment, Washing	gton 25, D.C.	
1. Complying with A. Mo., pursuant to S.O., 228 pose of disposing of the emilitary law, reports that	, Hq., KCQM Del frects of the a	po', dated 25 S	September 19/13 for	r the nur-
a. No legal repr decedents camp or quarters Court-Martial.	esentative or v , effects of de	vidow of decede ecedent were fo	ent being present a prwarded to this Su	it mmary
b. Local debtors None was collected otherwise attach itemized	owed decedent of statement of st	s estate \$ No was found due was owing and o	or collected, state collected.) (Incl.	the sum of ce "None";
c. Decedent owed which has been paid by the inclosed receipt_	Summary Court-	Martial from f	the sum of φ No Yunds of decedent.	ne ,
d. Disposition of has been made by the Summar Corps, at Government expens FINDING below)	v contri-warma	Du thonomitt	mey paid creditors al through the qua See Summary Court-	and the second second
	FIN	DING		
Before a Summary Count				
Before a Summary Court				
12 February 1945			rders 228, Headqua	rters, KCall
Depot, dated 25 September 1	943, the applie	cation or affi	davit of	
Sanborn B. Kiles		for the	effects of the above	ve-named de-
ceased soldier, or person s	ubject to mili			
United States, with other r				or one
Whereupon, this Summar	y Court-Martia	finds that, a	under the provision	ns of
A.W. 112,	nborn B. Niles	of person for	and and the	of
	(risking	/	ing endicted)	
(Number, Street or Avenu	ue)	City, T	Town or Village)	State of
North Dakota/	, is the	father		
7			hip or Capacity)	of the
above-named decedent and app	nears to be ent			cts.

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:

Mr. Sanborn B. Niles Dawson, North Dakota

Effects of:

PFC Robert S. Niles

Name

ASN

Case No.

37278750 154745-D

Wt.

DATE 12 February 1945

Heathman, dm

REMARKS:

Inclose Bureau Check

Amount

Inclose "Valuables" item(s)

Remove G.I.

Note discrepancy in

Films removed

Diary removed
Laundry removed

ROUTING:

Accounting Branch

1. Warehouse Division

2. Files Branch, Adm. Div.

1 Ctu

REMARKS:

Franked Franked

Est. Exp. Chgs._ Est. Frt. Chgs.

No. of packages

NO. OI packages___

5 11 2

42

Snipping Clerk

14 194

FEB 1 2 1945

NAME NILES, ROBERT S PVT

Eff. QM Form 43

BAY	PALLET	BOX	TALLY
20	54	436	6515
TYPE OF PKG.	WHS	E. SPACE	INVENTORIED
CTN	The same		

RUBERT S NILLS

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

S E NILES Niles, Robert S.

DAWSON N.D. 37278750

(Last name) (First name) (Middle Initial) (Army serial number)

late a Unicacom 82 Air Borne (Organization or arm or service)

who died on the Unknown day of July , 19 44

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, campaign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

NUMBER	ARTICLES	*PACKAGI NUMBER
1	Fountain Pen	
0.114	. 158 DS+	
	make staffer of the sale	e n
CVW3.er	t pet is a second and	- Object -

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASS II-Other effects

NUMBER	ARTICLES	
	CURRENCY	
185	Francs	
1	U. S. Dollar	
***	Above turned in to Clay	
	Above turned in to Clay	
	T. Hathaway, Maj. F.D. 21	

CLASS II—Continued

Above 11-00km deed	E CO CTURE
DINES IT DONA GOOD	Tak
The contract of the contract o	
LEFORE DECE	181 - 1 18 (4) 18 (4) 18 (4)
LEFORE DECE	
LAFORE DECEMBER SHOOT	
LAFORE DECEMBER SHOOT	
一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一	Type Plan malass
	10 Albanie
	Revenue and
(ne1)	ALL THE REAL PROPERTY.
	1
	1
	1
Specie \$	
Money	1116
Notes \$	4
I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventor the effects of the deceased whose name first page hereof, and that *the effects	were delivered
(Give name and degree of relationship; if leg	ral representative
	2113
or beneficiary named by the deceased, so state)	
The state of the s	
the effects of class I have been forw Adjutant General and those of class	arded to The
KKIKKKKKKKKK JOYNUN I	CARCO COCO
of 4. Strue	which
	n'i day dina
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	
Charles and the second second	To Tall
F. A. GHILL	CH
F. A. OCTU. Capt., QC	CONT.
F. A. GHILL	
F. A. GHILL Capt., QIC Bloville tery (Station) 19 LL	
F. A. GETHLY Capt., QAC	

I consist the more tained in the parison chacked by me. Inventory Con Walters Clark ahun turned outo ahun turned outo Blaytor T. 94thoung 1 8 5° Frances

SHEET OF SHEETS OR	TIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES	MISSING POW
ALLY NUMBER 5811	INVENTORY DATE 21.7 445	GASE NUMBER 154745
FFECTS OF ROBERT.	S. NILES A	RANK
	Annual Trick	
S.N. 37278750	ORGANIZATION 82 xld ai	r Borne.
M.CKAGE DESCRIPTION	-	
77 - 10 - 17 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	PERSONAL ITES	CONTAINERS
CLOTHING	BRACELST, IDENTIFICATION	BAGS, CLOTH
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	BRUSHES	BAGS, TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH	CAMERAS	CASE,
COATS FOOTWEAR, PR.	GLASSES ANIVES	FOOTLOCKER
GLOVES, PR.	LIGHTERS	SEWING
HANDKERCHIEFS HEADWEAR	MISC. INSIGNIA	KIT, TOTLET
JACKETS	PER, FOUNTAIN	PAPERS AND MISC.
OVERCOATS	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	BOOKS, ADDRESS
SCARFS SHIRTS	RELIGIOUS ARTICLES	BOOKS, NOTE
SOCKS, PR.	RIBSONS, DECORATION	BOOKS, PILIOT LOG
TIES TOWELS	TOBACCO	DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION)
TROUSERS, PR.	TOILET ARTICLES	LETTERS
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH WINGS	PAPERS, PERSONAL PHOTOS
, DROERREPR	The second secon	SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
		SHORT SNORTER
		SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY
		STATIONERY
		TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	· /	
	. W	
	W	1 1
And the second s	R	N -
		Approximate the second
. 481		
EMARKS:	ATTACHMENTS:	FORM #54 FORM #100
no suformate	o-,	
resta	a field	Ser label
		1 Jarm 35
	When the second second second	
FEB 2 8 1945	1772	GHT GI REMOVED
FEB 2 8 1945	12/Miles	The state of the s
FEB 2 8 1945	WEI	SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
FEB 28 1945	12/Miles	SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
	12/Miles	REVERSE IDENT. TAGS

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Mr. Sanborn B. Niles

SHIP TO:

Dawson, North Dakota

Effects	of.	
77 7 0 0 0 0	01.	

Name

PFC Robert S. Niles

37278750

ASN

Case No.

154745-D

Wt.

DATE	March 1	, 1945
	Tloo 4h	

Heathman: lc

Effects Quartermaster

REMARKS:

Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount

Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Remove G.I. . . . Note discrepancy in

Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed

ROUTING:

Accounting Branch Warehouse Division

Files Branch, Adm. Div.

REMARKS:

PRABEL Franked Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages

Shipping Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

ARMY EFFECTS BLECAU INVENTORY

	154745
	154745
CASE NO.	
TIPED ST	
dg	<i>y</i> ,
DATE 6/28/45	
STATUS DEC	
NAME Robert S. Niles	
A.S.N. 37278750	
RANK	July .
ORGANIZATION -	148678 Wh.
. AHOUNT 4.74	AJOOUNT NO. FAID-Check No. 177574744
LIST NO. F-271-3	
LEMARKS	

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

ORDER FOR SHIPPINE

~	****	ma	
- 5	14 11	TO	4

Mr. Sanborn B. Niles

Dawson, North Dakota

	~
Effects	01.
DITTOUG	07 .

Name

Pfc. Robert S. Niles

ASH

37278750

Case No.

154,745 D

Tt.

17 August 1945

L: Dinwiddie:jm

Effects Quartermaster

Note discrepancy in

REMARKS:

x Inclose Bureau Cheek

Acct. No. 148678 Amount \$4.74 me

Inclose "Valuables" item

Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Films removed ' Diary removed

Laundry removed

Remove G.I.

MOUTING:

148678

x Accounting Branch Ke Varehouse Division

x Files Branch, Adm. Div.

154745

August 21

4-74

122574 bt

Snaborn B. Niles

Four and 74/100

REMARKS

Franked

Est. Exp. Chgs.

Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of package

Shipping Clerk

Eff. (M Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

INVENTORY OF FERCIS
(Autach extra sheets if nacessary)

l hit bus 1

l seding 1 t

letter 1 tobacco youch 1

l mirrer 2 commines 1

l bill 0

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all of the subject's effects and that effects were snipped to Iffects QL. ETCUSA, A.F.C. 507, G-14, U.S. Army by delivering to Effects QL. 33d A/3 Div APC 459 USA.,

on 30 July 1944.

Signature - (In ink)

inland